Clean Water Roadmap (CWR) —
Introductory Information for
Public Outreach Version
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Getting Started: Home Page

The current version of the Clean Water Roadmap is
available at the following web address:
https://anrweb.vt.qov/DEC/CWR/Home
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& C | @ https;//anrweb.vt.gov/DEC/CWR/Home

Documents Contact Clean Water Roadmap Tool

Clean Water Roadmap for Vermont Click the “Clean Water Roadmap Tool” link
at the top of the page to access the map

Clean Water Roadmap Links

Home Page
Clean Water Roadmap Tool
Documents

Contact Information
Other Relevant Links

EPA Lake Champlain TMDL
Website

DEC’s Restoring Lake
Champlain Website \
The Nature Conservancy's C||Ck|ng these |inks
Water Quality Blueprint .

will open the web
pages indicated in
a new browser tab

DEC planners and

approved stakeholders can The Clean Water Roadmapis a suite of tools specifically designed to support

access the planning tOOI Vermont DEC's planning and outreach efforts related to implementation of

. . . the Total Maximum Daily Loading (TMDL) for phosphorus in the Lake
using account information Champlain basin,

\ If you are a DEC Planner, you can access the TMDL planning tool by logging
in to the site by clicking here or via the "Log In" link provided at the top of

this page.
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http://arcgis.limno.com/CleanWaterRoadmap/Home

After clicking the “Clean Water Roadmap Tool” link

you must first read the User Agreement and click the _ =
113 ” H
plemmtrmieiey | Agree” button to enter the map-based interface.
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Town Boundary Welcome! The Clean Water Roadmap (CWR) is a web-based tool developed to support tactical \ ‘L"\“_‘Y _'i‘\"‘q 0 £ [
Select map opti H basin planning and outreach efforts for the Vermont Lake Champlain Phosphorus Total Maximum ‘.
Map type: Basaline | @ County Boundary Daily Load (TMDL). The CWR allows users to map and interact with watershed modeling results |
. o i . i . s _— i BLUE
; . @ Lake Champlain Basin related to non-point total phosphorus loading sources, including "baseline” total phosphorus AT LA
Basin scale: Mone M loading rates, at various watershed scales within the Vermont portion of the Lake Champlain
I
#| Tactical Basins i I ! g i il i ighli L
Land type(s): [All landTypes . Basin. Components of The Nature Conservancy’s Water Quality Blueprint, which highlight areas : : ¢
— of greatest importance for conservation and water quality benefits, have also been integrated il v
- asins aset
Variable: TP Yield (kg/ha/y) | @ into the CWR. The CWR also contains one expression of USEPA’'s Reasonable Assurance : i
NHDPIlus Catchments Scenario, which is one of many possible combinations of management practices necessary to (,E?"“,{'!‘,E,E‘_._’;,'Q°,‘,’;‘,“""
Color scheme: | Green to red v : : : P S Aprant s |
achieve the Lake Champlain TMDL. The CWR presents results for non-point sources of
m&gﬁg::z'ﬂ:ﬁs:m phosphorus, but does not present results for direct wastewater discharges, nor in-channel T WHITE MOLNTAING AbOTY
- value @ erosion sources of phosphorus. i 41637 L
a . e Water Quality Blueprint| USEr Agreement: This website contains a compilation of modeling results and data intended for : ;
Baseline mode (WQB): Water Quality informational purposes only. The Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) and 2
Scenario mode @ Impact @ the CWR developers do not warrant or guarantee the quality of the content on this website, and g | oo
i ) changes may have occurred since the information was posted to the CWR website. DEC shall not PR il A
Water Quality Blueprint -
+  Export Options (WQB): Combined Score X Sanford
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HUC-12 Basin Metric Value (ract
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Tactical Basin Name Mean Yield (ka/ha/y) - Agree E—

tE Area (ha)

WQB Censerv. Value
WQB WQ Impact 3
WQB Combined Score

© about the dashboard...




After clicking the “I Agree” button you will enter the
map-based interface where you can visualize
baseline conditions or work in scenario mode to
learn about potential phosphorus reductions ol
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» Switch Basemap
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Change basemap to
imagery, streets,
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Use these buttons to
zoom in/out or use

mouse scroll wheel

Salab&rry-de-
i i Valleyfield = s
»  Overview Topics Streams N

Village Boundaries

Town Boundary

Select map options: L]

Map type: Baseline Y| @ Couily Bowlary ‘S - E‘L.Lif‘ i
' e oo e . - topographic, etc.
N . = ake hamplain Basin . —
Rasmmle [N Toggle map layers on/off with &
[#| Tactical Basins > BErlin 3
Land type(s): [iLandTypes  v| @ these check boxes and then gt
Variable:  [tevieldGahary)  v| @ HuC R expand to get more information S
Color scheme: | Green to red v HOPiS Catchments £
46067 e el Ay IS Aubum_'—

Water Quality Blueprint » ) d
(WQB): Conservation i et aoilrRoNDAGCK MounTAll M
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Click the small arrows to o

® Baseline mode

Scenario mode @ Work in baseline mOde ‘ﬂ G P TO drag the map

- o make any window pane
or scenario mode > click, hold, and contract / expand
+  Export Options s move the mouse

) ' ‘
; e ]
Liit ke Esri, HERE, Garmin, FAO, USGS, EPA, NPS | LimnoTech, USGS = |
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_Catchment Dashboard e

NHDPlus Catchment {ComID) Catchment Baseline Summary

n/a

3 | Per | Percent Rank
HUC-12 Basin ‘ Metric Value e X
TP Lead (ke & Click on any of
[ Mo o et these icons to bring

up a window with
more informa_tion 4

WQB Conserv. Value
WQB WQ Impact

@ about the dashboard...

WQB Combined Score |




Click on one of three __ .
B oo < R OPtiONS under “Basin scale”
e ¢ |®noamemnge| O Start visualizing results

F " 5" S i - = o = Granby: Sherbrooke A
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Basin scale:  [Tacticalgasin Y] R to display the legend, |/ | to a Town, HUC-12 Basin, :
—_——————— .588 - 0.7 X s 3 o~
Land type(s): |All Land Types | @ B kg-P/hafy Change OpaCIty, or B or NHDPlus Catchment 2 s
Varisble:  [tpvield Ghafy) v | @ o get more information ‘_18;,,?“‘;:;.2:"
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® Baseline mode @ . ,‘F 908 1 e Bl
— Use additional drop-down |- - wew ;
. . ake HAMPSHIRT L
menus to limit results to Sarford
»  Export Options Certain |and typeS, Change Rochester )
variable being mapped, or e SRt Esrl, HERE, Garmin, FAQ, USGS, EPA, NPS LitiAsTdch, uses |manr (=]
| catchment Dashboard change color scheme =
Tactical Basin Name Catchment Baseline Summary L]
H8 | PercentRank | PercentRank |
Metric Value
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About the dashbeard...
TP Load (kg/y)
Mean Yield (kag/ha/y)
Area (ha) |
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WQB WQ Impact | | 5
WQB Combined Score.j |




Click on a catchment to view
more detailed information

B Clean Water Roadmap X
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Home Documents Contact

Clean Water Roadmap Tools - ]
v Overview Topics Streams
- village Boundaries {
e ; A
Town Boundary = g . 5 = e
Select map options: (] L Tee > HEPECT) >
Map type: Baseline v @ County Boundary HUC-12 ID: 041504020100
Basin scale: HUC-12 v ¥ Lake Champlain Basin * HUC-12 Name: Moon Brook-Otter Creek
Land type(s): |All Land Types v @ ! Tactical Basins ’ Zoom to
- : e # HucC-12 Basins > I am A
Variable: TP Yield (kg/ha/y) v an glo
NHDPIlus Catchments %
Color scheme: | Green to red v \ R
Water Quality Blue_print (‘:3
7 i:ﬁjiécolwservatlolw P Upon CIlelng a TaCtlca| Gran:t"me‘
. . | Granvile T
Basin, HUC-12 Basin, or ) I
. Water Quality Blueprint ] g |
® Baseline mode © (WQB): Water Quality NHDPIlus catchment, =
i o Impact @ . . . . N
Scenario mode e information will be displayed
Water Quality Blueprint 1 H :
+  Export Options (WQB): Combined Scores n the CatChment DaShboard Ple Chart Ple Chart
e - breakdown of -4 breakdown of
e 0 Gl fmin, USGS, NGA, EP
annual TP load — land areas —

Catchment Dashboard

HUC-12 Basin HUC-12 Basin: Baseline Summary 9 [show subbasins] Annual TP Load by LULC Group

L= Z
= Land Area (ha) by LULC Group =
Moon Brook-Otter Creek

r 5 Q) Percent Rank Percent Rank
(041504020109) Metric value : : : @ Cropland
. . (Tactical Basin) (LC Basin) Pasture / Hay
Tactical Basin Name Farmsteads
. / 7
Otter Creek - Little Otter TP Load (ko/y) +047 53 > Developed
Cr. - Lewis Cr. Mean Yield (kg/ha/y) 0.37 65 53 @ Roads
(i ] Grass/Shrub Land

B S WQB Conserv. Value 38.22 42 50

Area (ha) 10,950 54 55 ® Forest

Wetlands
WQB WQ Impact 26.32 85 a3

WQB Combined Score 28.00 4 1




B Clean Water Roadmap X
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//anrweb.vt.gov/

Clean Water Roadmap Tool

+ Overview Topics

Select map opti H

Map type: Baseline
Basin scale: HUC-12
Land type(s): |All Land Types

Variable: TP Yield (kg/ha/y)

Color scheme: | Green to red

S

v| @

i
v

v
v

i
v| @

Map Layers

Streams

Village Boundaries
Town Boundary

County Boundary

Lake Champlain Basin
Tactical Basins
HUC-12 Basins
NHDPIlus Catchments
Water Quality Blueprint

(WQB): Conservation
value @

Click on the “show subbasins” link to
open a list of all subcatchments within
the Tactical Basin or HUC-12 Basin

Documents

Contact

selected. (Not available when viewing [
a NHD Plus catchment)
Catchment Dashboard U

HUC-12 Basin

Moon Brook
(0415040

Tactical Basin Name
< - Little Otter

© apout the dashboard...

HUC-12 Basin: Baseline S

Metric

TP Load (kg/y)
Mean Yield (ka/ha/y)
Area (ha)

WQB Conserv. Value
WQB WQ Impact
WQB Combined Score

Percent Rank

Percent Rank

Value
(Tactical Basin) (LC Basin)

4,047 65 55

0.37 65 ikt
10,950 54 5=
38.22 42 69
26.32 a5 93
28.00 4 1

NHDPlus ID 4 | NHDPlus Name 3 Area
(ha)

22220801 Unnamed 429 51
22220007 Otter Creet 58.12
22220908 Unnamed 37528
22220911 Moan Brook 24393
22220913 Woan Brook 105.71
22220815 Moon Brook 102.83
22220017 Mussey Brook 31397
22220919 Woon Brook 56.41
22220021 Otter Creek 11576
22220923 Mussey Brook 98.30
22220925 Mussey Brook 1.51
22220027 Unnamed 55.06

Farmsteads

Developed

® Roads
@ Forest
Grass/Shrub Land
Wetlands

. BaseTPlLoad _
T (kaly)

g7.82

32rs

344.27

65.33

19.80

Base TP Yield
T | (kg/haly)

0230

0.560

0.820

0270

0.660

1240

yield, conservation value, etc.

Sort any column to quickly
identify the subcatchment(s)
with the highest/lowest TP

asemap

QB Cons.

7 | value

# WQOB WQImpack | WQB Combinedy

430 184 3187
6267 2124 3563
1186 1452 3212
13.02 6.69 3263
19.02 10.69 3146
2085 2262 3790

522 4 3976
2485 19.68 495
4284 2868 4570

8.15 6.76 3012

013 69 2025

758 573 2006

Export Table Close

Export the list to
an Excel file

State Parkl
555

£ Wl
ot FLRi
Jur
348 m =
North H
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» Overview Topics

Select map options: (]
Map type: Baseline
Basin scale: HUC-12

Land type(s): |All Land Types
Variable:

TP Yield (kg/ha/y)

Color scheme: | Green to red

® Baseline mode @

Scenario mode @

+  Export Options

4 HUC-12 Basin Load (4,047 kg/y)

Cropland (773 kg/y, 19.1%)
%, Pasture / Hay (302 kg/y, 7.5%)
a'Farmsteads (40.3 kag/y, 1.0%)
fizDeveloped (1,477 ka/y, 36.5%)
S Roads (754 ka/y, 18.6%)

@b Forest (526 kg/y, 13.0%)
WiliGrass/shrub Land (35.8 kg/y,
Wetlands (139 kg/y, 3.4%)

0.9%)

Baseline BMPs

Cropland

» Total Load:
* Total Area:

773 Kg/y (19.1%)
1,178 ha (10.8%)

=« Mean Yield: 0.66 kg/ha/y

Baseline Annual TP Load =

\

General Agricultural Land
® Corn (non—clay)
Soybeans (non—clay)
Fallow/lIdle Cropland
@ Corn/Hay (non—clay)
® Comn (clay) Soybean (clay)
@ Corn/Hay (clay)

X

» Switch Basemap

Click on this icon to
print or download

any chart

HUC-12 (1 of 2)

HUC-12 ID: 041504020109 ’H;L?”'“\ff o
| \

HUC-12 Name: Moon Brook-Otter Creek [ 348m

409 m

e

Perkinsille

278 m

. Nerth %,
[ Springfield

| Catchment Dashboard

HUC-12 Basin

Moon Brook-Otter Creek
(041504020109)
Tactical Basin Name

Otter Creek - Little Otter
Cr. - Lewis Cr.

© apout the dashboard...

Click any pie wedge to view more

detailed loading information for the land
types present in the selected catchment

HUC-12 Basin: Baseline Summary © [show subbasins

Metric

TP Load (kg/y)
Mean Yield (kg/ha/y)
Area (ha)

WQB Conserv. Value
WQB WQ Impact
WQB Combined Score

Value

4,047
0.37
10,950
38.22
26.32
28.00

Percent Rank
(Tactical Basin)
65
65
54
42
85
4

Percent Rank
(LC Basin)
55
53
55
69
93
1

A

® Cropland
Pasture | Hay
Farmsteads
Developed

® Roads

@ Forest
Grass/Shrub Land
Wetlands

A new window will appear with two panels: a 4 .
tree-view panel on the left with a list of land  fes 1 vranz. 5|

use groups and a pie chart panel on the
right with a breakdown for the selected row




Clicking the “BMPs” tab while in baseline mode
will display a list of appropriate best management
practices for the selected land group ;

B Clean Water Roadmap X

EC/CWR/cwr-toolvbhtmli#

& C | @ htips;//anrweb.vt.gov/!

4 HUC-12 Basin Load (4,047 kg/y)
Cropland (773 kg/y, 19.1%)

Baseline BMPs

v Overview Topics } ) f
%, Pasture / Hay (302 kg/y, 7.5%) r 7
- mFarmsteads (40.3 kg/y, 1.0%) The following best management practice ¥,
Hi=Developed (1,477 ka/y, 36.5%) (BMP) types are typically appropriate for
Select map options: @ SRoads (754 ka/y, 18.6%) the selected land use/land cover (LU/LC) o
p op! :
| @b Forest (526 kg/y, 13.0%) group:
- i M 12 ID:
Map type: Baseline \uLiGrass/Shrub Land (35.8 kg/y, 0.9%) 1 HUC-12 ID: 041504020109

Ban on P Fertilizer Use on Turf 3

Basin scale: | HUC-12 v ; Wetlands (139 kg/y, 3.4%) ' HUC-12 Name: Moon Brook-Otter Creek
« Biofiltration with Underdrains e
Land type(s): | All Land Types R -.
Yoe(s) w « Extended Dry Detention Pond \ Zoom to
v + Gravel Wetland feton}

Each land group row in the tree-view . . .
panel can be selected and lists the s e B
estimated total phosphorus load as both st rench
an annual average and as a percent of I
{ the total load for the selected catchment

Co

Impervious Area Removal

« Rooftop Runoff Disconnection I‘ v N
Scenario mode < | \ B N,
« Sand Filter | ! F T springfield
o ) |
»  Export Options » Surface Infiltration Practices o ' C[I;ai_le[r
epol

- T o~~~ Chester ay
Esri, HERE, Garmin, USGS, NGA, EPA; USDA, NPS | LimnoTech, USGS | VTANR, \e-::m:j
\ 1 ! Ao R (e

YORR=
ER:

HUC-12 Basin HUC-12 Basin: Baseline Summary @ [show subbasins] Annual TP Load by LULC Group = Land Area (ha) by LULC Group =

Moon Brook-Otter Creek = ooy || G G

( Q 'ercen lan| 'ercen’ lan

(041504020109) — - ‘ : : ® Cropland

= - (Tactical Basin) (LC Basin) Pasture | Hay

Tactical Basin Name Farmsteads

Otter Creek - Little Otter TP Load (ko/y) +047 53 > Developed

Cr. - Lewis Cr. Mean Yield (kg/ha/y) 0.37 65 53 ® Roads
- Area (ha) 10,950 54 55 ® Forest

Grass/Shrub Land
Rloub bk Iuais WQB Conserv. Value 38.22 42 60 Werlonde
WQB WQ Impact 26.32 85 93 9

WQB Combined Score 28.00 4 1
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Documents

In scenario mode, you will be able to view total
phosphorus load and yield reductions for
management scenarios developed and shared by
DEC planners. A scenario will typically include one
or more land group specific best management o e
practices (BMPs) applied to various catchments.

7~ VERMONT

Granby

Contact

Log In

+  Export Options

I‘- Catchment Dashboard

can be loaded by selecting the

NEW YORK

Salab&fry-de-
ES Ll
Map type: | Baseline v @ Streams T
Basin scale: | Tactical Basin v |_| village Boundaries a & Comwall
Land type(s): |All Land Types v @ Town Boundary o
Bo' X 3 hf
Variable: 7 N ) & i 0 El;br‘inw
1 1 i gl g ¥ : I MOUN TAINS
Switch to scenario mode with FE : |
Color sch . . n > ‘b I
this radio button to learn about 7S ,
. . > P Berlin g
» potential phosphorus reductions ¥
PRI Whiter Mnunle;ll
Kingstor y 5265 ristenaly
Basel) e i ] NHDPlus Catchments y ]
el Ll i Lewy
: T WHITE MoUmTAINS e
® séenario mode @ Water Quality Blueprint LT ! i ubum
o (WQB): Conservation Yatetmr AD 1RO NDAGK MOLUNTAIN M 4 N o
Select scenario: value & % i i
——— 4, 5
| Ra Scenario ~| @ T - & % 1
- ater Quali ueprin T T £
Select a scenario... = ? 39081, i | 4
RA Soena (WQB): Water Quality e : orl
o Reasonaoe > Impact Li) )\J‘H:\ \
Created: 10/28/2016 8:56 AP I HAMPYHIRE !
Last revised: 1/23/2017 11:38 W al i Sanford/
isti i Rachestel
An existing management scenario st

e a = Y ad A
LimnoTech, USGS | VTANR | Esri, HERE, Garmin, FAO, USGS, EPA, NPS ==

name from the drop down list

Tactical Basin Name
n/a

@ ppout the dashboard...

Catchment Baseline Summary L]

Percent Rank |
(LC Basin)

| Percent Rank |
(Tactical Basin)

‘ Metric Value

TP Load (kg/fy)
Mean Yield (ka/ha/y) |
Area (ha) |
[ WQB Conse;v:-\fa\ue [
i WQB WQ Impact |

WQB Combined Score |
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Two additional options become available
under map type when visualizing in scenario
mode. “Scenario” will display the total
phosphorus load or yield realized as a result
of management practice implementation.
“Reduction” will display the difference in load
ol or yield between the baseline and scenario.

Le

Granby

SHEMDrool

e

WQB Conserv. Value

Area (ha)

WGQB WQ Impact | |

WQB Combined Score |

T e T oy SRRErS e <o ety » Switch Basemap
= ) > { | e - | ‘ Valleyfield e G 7
v Overview Topics “ e :
- n © S UNTHRINS g* \
. — el i |
= . |
Select map options: @ L B 1. ! .
| 2" ! BLUE
Map type: Scenario . i o | MOUNTAINS
0.636-2 7 |
- i © =
Basin scale: kg-p/hafy /Z_Q 3 g '
M \\ X i
. e ] ©® A5
Land type(s): | nd Types v 0.413 L /
< L " 7
i
B os3cke g 7 i |
Variable: [P vield (kghary) v | @ ARG 3 i o
: P/hafy Kingston 4 28 graat |
Color scheme: | Green to red v &t R L
X S WHITE MOLNTAINS b
I~ E 7 162 f % >
| 0.413 ko- fatetiown AD I RIONDAGC M OLN i e Conway % <
- '
P/hafy ; % / W ! i
7 = ;3 s
. / b I
Baseline mode @ 0.275 - 4 208 T = / Portl
: o b 0.328 kg- kil o HEW |
® Scenario mode ) y HAMPSHIRE 5
P/hafy tri 4 Saniord/
Select scenario: @
1 595 R ochester
" (i} 0-0.275 \ &
RA Scenario v - eniid NEW YORK Tareord e -y |
L n g-F/hasy - L UmnoTech, USGS | VTANR | Esri, HERE, Garmin, FAO, USGS, EPA, NPS ==
Dasrrintinn: faton .
| catchment Dashboard
HUC-12 Basin Catchment Baseline Summary L
n/a T ]
; Percent Rank Percent Rank
2 3 Metric Value
Tactical Basin Name (Tactical Basin) (LC Basin)
e TP Load (ka/y)
Mean Yield (ka/ha/y)
OAbout the dashboard... mi
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Click on a catchment to view
more detailed information

4 Tactical Basin Load (89,195 kg/y, -44.2%)
Cropland (22,672 kg/y, -67.8%)
%, Pasture / Hay (22,006 kg/y, -36.5%)
- mFarmsteads (406 kg/y, -72.0%)
iz Developed (5,314 kg/y, -53.9%)
S Roads (12,398 ka/y, -10.9%)
b Forest (21,803 ka/y, -5.0%)
WikiGrass/Shrub Land (1,713 kg/y)

Basin scale: | Tactical Basin v &k Wetlands (2,885 kg/y)
Land type(s): |All Land Types v

. _—7

The land group rows in the tree-view
panel now display the estimated total
phosphorus load under the management
scenario and a percent reduction relative
to the baseline condition

® Scenario mode

» Overview Topics

Select map options: (]

Map type: Reduction T

Co

Baseline

Cropland

Annual TP Load (kafyr)

Annual TP Load Comparison =

B0k

B0k

40k

7~ VERMONT

Sherbrooke

S =5 “SaintiJean- =
o = | sugiMhelieu 3 g Rl 3 J
= = 900 . : et

N Granby.

» Switch Basemap

Scenario Compare BMPs balab&rry-de-

Valleyfield

Two additional tabs are available in the panel on the
right when in scenario mode. The “Compare” tab
contains stacked bar charts that break down the total
phosphorus loads by land use land cover types under

the baseline condition and management scenario

= 2 EEGIN
Tactical Planning Basin ks

While Mauntain
568 fi-Matanal
4 Forest |

Basin Name: Otter Creek-Little Otter

Creek-Lewis Creek

1 4 Lewistan)
IHITE MOLKTAING 3 Auburn
Zoom to
: ] e At 36011+
; Comway ™

Fortland
MEW

Scenario HAMPSHIRE

Baseline

Select scenario: ‘@
RA Scenario |0

Nescrintion- M|

’:

| Catchment Dashboard

Click any pie wedge return to the
detailed loading information window
for the selected catchment

Sanford

R ochester

o j aYad o
k,{,il‘;ip‘lnnTeCh, USGS | VTANR | Esri, HERE, ‘Garmiin, FAOQ, USGS, EPA, NPS W0 o |

Tactical Basin Name

Otter Creek - Little Otter

Cr. - Lewis Cr. Percent Rank

Tactical Basin: Baseline Summary © [show subbasins

Percent Rank

Metric Value
(Tactical Basin) (LC Basin)
© apout the dashboard... TP Load (ka/y) 159,729 n/a n/a
Mean Yield (kg/ha/y) 0.56 nfa n/a
Area (ha) 283,948 nfa nfa
WQB Conserv. Value nfa nfa nfa
WQB WQ Impact n/a n/a n/a
WQB Combined Score n/a n/a n/a

® Cropland
Pasture | Hay
Farmsteads
Developed

® Roads

@ Forest
Grass/Shrub Land
Wetlands

Annd

Land Area (ha) by LULC Group
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Clicking the “BMPs” tab while in scenario mode
will display the list of best management practices
that were assumed to be applied under the
current scenario as well as an approximate areal =
coverage for the selected land group

4 Tactical Basin Load (89,195 kg/y, -44.2%)
Cropland (22,672 kg/y, -67.8%)
%, Pasture / Hay (22,006 kg/y, -36.5%)
mFarmsteads (406 kg/y, -72.0%)
iz Developed (5,314 kg/y, -53.9%)
e S Roads (12,398 ka/y, -10.9%)
b Forest (21,803 ka/y, -5.0%)

» Overview Topics

Select map options:

Map type: Reduction v wiiGrass/shrub Land (1,713 kg/y)
Basin scale: Tactical Basin v Wetlands (2,885 kg/y)

Land type(s): |All Land Types v

Variable: TP Load (kg/v) M

Color scheme: | Green to red v

Baseline Scenario Compare BMPs

The following best management practices

(BMPs) have been applied to the selected land

usefland cover (LU/LC) group for the current
scenario and basin (approximate areal
coverage is indicated in parentheses):

* Roadside Erosion Control (5%)

» Catch Basin Cleaning (45%)

Mechanical Broom Sweeper (2/year) (45%)

« Surface Infiltration Practices (0.5") (6%)

IHITE MOLKTAING i ety
Zoom te %
_ . . 41031t i 360t
- F e i Coryay 7
7 |
- ) f -
Baseline mode Z Ok
® Scenario mode @ 33T ] NEW
HAMPSHIRE g
]
. : Sanford
Select scenario: ‘@ /) j Sl
RA Scenario |0 d by (e
2 ‘Y ad o
. -z LimnoTech, USGS | VTANR | Esri, HERE, Garmiin, FAO, USGS,EPA, NPS \=2=]
Desrrintinn: | I'L S8~ 7 -

Granby. Sherbrooke

» Switch Basemap

halabErny- de- o) & =
Valleyfield i g 4
& | :
L i
g - |
= NunTHINS g 1
= SR Ve |
|
I
L BLUE
| MOUNTAINS
|
- Berlin | -

Tactical Planning Basin Anggased”
While Mountain

boes ri-Matlnal|

b Forest

Basin Name: Otter Creek-Little Otter

Creek-Lewis Creek

Tactical Basin Name

Tactical Basin: Baseline Summary © [show subbasins
Otter Creek - Little Otter

Cr. - Lewis Cr. — —— Percent Rank Percent Rank
(Tactical Basin) (LC Basin)
© apout the dashboard... TP Load (ka/y) 159,729 n/a n/a
Mean Yield (kg/ha/y) 0.56 nfa n/a
Area (ha) 283,948 nfa nfa
WQB Conserv. Value nfa nfa nfa
WQB WQ Impact n/a n/a n/a
WQB Combined Score n/a n/a n/a

Annual TP Load by LULC Group

® Cropland
Pasture | Hay
Farmsteads
Developed

® Roads

@ Forest
Grass/Shrub Land
Wetlands

= Land Area (ha) by LULC Group

M 6&
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List of Acronyms
BMP - Best Management Practice

CWR - Clean Water Roadmap List of LULC Codes
B Clean Water Roadma . . I
’ i - _ DEC - Department of Environmental Conservation AGRR General Agricultural Land
&« C | ® https;//anrweb.vt.gov/DEC/CWR/cwr-toolvbhtml# . .
HUC - Hydrologic Unit Code CRCL Corn (clay)
LC - Lake Champlain CRNC Corn (non-clay)
LULC - Land Use Land Cover Q CHCL/HCCL  Corn/Hay (clay)
. I streams NHD - National Hydrography Dataset CHNC/HCNC Corn/Hay (non-clay)
Compare BMPs
S RA - Reasonable Assurance SCCL Soybean (clay)
Select map options: (] TMDL _ Total Maximum Dally Loading SCNC Soybeans (non—clay)
Map type: Baseline | @ Town Boundary SPAS Fallow/Idle Cropland
TP - Total Phosphorus Comparison =
Basin scale:  |Huc-12 M County Boundary . HAY Hay
¥ Lake Champlain Basi WQ - Water Qua“ty * PAST Pasture
. ;) Lake Champlain Basin . . L
e pee): |t e : } WQB - Water Quality Blueprint ( FRML Medium/Large Farmstead
Variable: |TP Load (ka/y) . | e ¥ Tactical Basins ﬁ
. elhy) : Y FRTS Small Farmstead
olor scheme: oal ary. - . . .
g URLD Residential - Low Density
# WQB Conserv. Value = - ) ) ; .
— :xgg wolmpact - NHDPlus Catchments . * e A URMD Residential - Medium Density
i ety Bt E T " URHD Residential - High Density
Baseline mode © value © £ 20 uIDU Industrial/Commercial
® Scenario mode @ Water Quality Blueprint RDDT Unpaved Roads
(WQB): Water Quality 100
Select scenario: @ Impact o L S RDPV Pa}.red Roads
RA Scenario @ Water Quality Blueprint o Baseline Scenario DRWY Drl\f.EWayS
Description: ‘gq‘“ Combined Score FRSD Deciduous Forest
TMDL Reasonable Assurance Scenario ﬁ ERSE Evergreen Forest
Created: 10/28/2016 8:56 AM -
| bl | FRST Mixed Forest
. RNGB Shrubland
HUC-12 Basin HUC-12 Basin: Baseline Summary O rohow subbasins] Annual TP Load by LULC Group = Land Area (ha| sl RNGE Grassland
M Brook-Otter Creek
(OOfFSGfCL])ZGlgSS ree etric Value Percent Rank = Percent Rank ® Cropland . WETF WOOCIY Wetlands
i i i asture A -\{? I.‘
Tactical Basin Name (Tactical Basin] | (g Sesin) Earmmiu: ' WETN Herbaceous Wetlands
Otter Creek - Little Otter TP Load (ko/y) +047 53 B> Developed
Cr. - Lewis Cr. Mean Yield (kg/ha/y) 0.37 65 53 ® Roads
Area (ha) 10,950 54 55 @ Forest
@ about the cashboard... WQB Conserv. Value 38.22 42 69 ;:s,::::mh tand
e /) Tmpact 26.32 85 93 14
WQB Combined Score 28.00 4 1




Contact Information

Tim Clear
Water Quality TMDL Coordinator
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation

Email: tim.clear@vermont.gov
Phone: (802) 490-6135

Neil Kamman
Program Manager
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation

Email: neil. kamman@vermont.gov
Phone: (802) 490-6137
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